OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔

Name of conveying party(ies):

3. Nature of conveyance:

City:_Cleveland

Name of Person Signing

9. Signature.

Execution Date:

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)

AD581/40

10/506456 DT05 Rec'd PCT/PT0 3 1 AUG 2004

02-10-2005

m PTO-1595 ev. 10/02) AB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
AB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1029374 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	92 _ 🔻 🔻					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies): Ralph Sinkus Steffen Weiss	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V Internal Address:					
Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: Groenewoudseweg 1 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands					
recution Date: February 24, 2003	City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesNo					
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)tached?					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name:Thomas M. Lundin Internal Address: Philips Intellectual Property & Standards	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 595 Miner Road	8. Deposit account number:					
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44143						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
Signature.						
Thomas M. Lundin	n Lund 31 Av 2004					

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

PATENT REEL: 016233 FRAME: 0586

Date

For good and valuable of	consideration, of which I a	cknowledge re	ceipt, I, as a be	low-named assign	gnor, sell and assign to U.S.
Koninklijke Philips Elec	ctronics N.V. (hereinafter	"Assignee") a	corporation exi	sting under the I	laws of the Kingdom of the
Netherlands, whose bus	iness address is Groenewo	oudseweg 1, 56	21 BA Eindho	ven, the Netherla	ands, its successors and
assigns, the application	for a United States Patent	for the improv	ements in a		
Method of examining an	object by means of elastog	raphy invented	by us, which a	pplication:	
is executed concurre	ently herewith				
was executed by me	/us on				
is Serial No	filed				
☐ is International App	lication No. P.C.T./.I.B.C.3./	.Q.Q.7.5.7.filed	26/02/20	:0.3,	
continuations and exten Patents on said improve have full right so to do, respecting said improve and reissue applications	and agree that I will comments and testify in any le	te and request to the said Assimunicate to said generally do not generally do	the Commission gnee as assigned Assignee or in g, sign all lawfur or everything po	ner of Patents an ee of the entire in ts representative al papers, execut essible to aid said	nd Trademarks to issue all nterest and covenant that I
24/02/2003 Date	(sign name here)	Ralph SIM	h Sm	k	, Assignor
	•	•			

24/02/2003

Date

(sign name here)

(print name here)

RECORDED: 02/10/2005

, Assignor